Data Sheet
ADPL54203
40VIN Micropower No-Opto Isolated Flyback Converter with 60V/3.4A Switch
Rev. 0 DOCUMENT FEEDBACK  TECHNICAL SUPPORT
O n e  A n a l o g  W a y ,  W i l m i n g t o n ,  M A  0 1 8 8 7 - 2 3 5 6 ,  U . S . A .  T e l :  7 8 1 . 3 2 9 . 4 7 0 0  © 2 0 2 3  A n a l o g  D e v i c e s ,  I n c .  A l l  r i g h t s  r e s e r v e d .
FEATURES
 3.4A, 60V Internal DMOS Power Switch
 3.2V to 40V Input Voltage Range

OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Figure 42. 8-Lead Plastic SO
ORDERING GUIDE
Table 6. Ordering Guide
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL*
PART
MARKING
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ADPL54203ES8E#PBF ADPL54203ES8E#TRPBF 54203 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 125°C
*For more information on tape and reel specifications, refer to the Tape and Reel Specifications.
.016 – .050
(0.406 – 1.270)
.010 – .020
(0.254 – 0.508)
× 45°
0°– 8° TYP
.008 – .010
(0.203 – 0.254)
S8E 1015 REV C
.053 – .069
(1.346 – 1.752)
.014 – .019
(0.355 – 0.483)
TYP
.004 – .010
(0.101 – 0.254)
0.0 – 0.005
(0.0 – 0.130)
.080 – .099
(2.032 – 2.530)
.118 – .139
(2.997 – 3.550)
.050
(1.270)
BSC
1 2 3 4
.150 – .157
(3.810 – 3.988)
NOTE 3
8 7
.005 (0.13) MAX
6 5
.189 – .197
(4.801 – 5.004)
NOTE 3
.228 – .244
(5.791 – 6.197)
.160 ±.005
(4.06 ±0.127)
.118
(2.99)
REF
RECOMMENDED SOLDER PAD LAYOUT
.045 ±.005
(1.143 ±0.127)
.050
(1.27)
BSC
INCHES
(MILLIMETERS)
NOTE:
1. DIMENSIONS IN
2. DRAWING NOT TO SCALE
3. THESE DIMENSIONS DO NOT INCLUDE MOLD FLASH OR PROTRUSIONS.
    MOLD FLASH OR PROTRUSIONS SHALL NOT EXCEED .010" (0.254mm)
4.     STANDARD LEAD STANDOFF IS 4mils TO 10mils (DATE CODE BEFORE 542)
5.     LOWER LEAD STANDOFF IS 0mils TO 5mils (DATE CODE AFTER 542)
S8E Package
8-Lead Plastic SOIC (Narrow .150 Inch) Exposed Pad
(Reference LTC DWG # 05-08-1857 Rev C)